stock issued and outstanding after giving effect to the release of 63,000 shares of our common stock and the forfeiture of 7,000 shares of our
common stock in exchange for $140,000, which were held in escrow on behalf of Sinoven�s selling shareholders pursuant to a Termination and
Release Agreement (see note 23 to our consolidated financial statements).

After giving effect to our sale of 8,000,000 units at an assumed initial public offering price of $11.00 per unit, which represents the mid-point of
the estimated price range set forth on the cover of the prospectus, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2012 would have been $4.58 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share of $2.28 to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in pro
forma net tangible book value of $6.42 per share to new investors purchasing our common stock and warrants in this offering at the initial public
offering price. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering
from the assumed initial public offering price paid by a new investor. The following table illustrates the per share dilution without giving effect
to the option granted to the underwriters:

Assumed initial public offering price per unit(1) $ 11.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2012 $ 2.30
Increase per share attributable to new investors 2.28

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering 4.58

Dilution per share to new investors $ 6.42

(1) The mid-point of the estimated price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus.
A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $11.00 per unit (the mid-point of the price range set forth on the cover
page of this prospectus) would increase (decrease) the pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering by approximately $0.31 per
share and the dilution in pro forma per share to investors participating in this offering by approximately $0.69 per share, assuming that the
number of units offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting